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REMOTE CONTROL
METAL DUMP TRUCK

Top Race Remote Control
Construction Dump Truck
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If you have any questions about this product please email us
support@dollardeal.zendesk.com

CHARGING THE BATTERY PACK ]

{Charging methods ‘

Connect the battery porttc the Intelligent USB charging port. as shown. Make sure they
are connected securely. Next, plug the USB port to a USB charging adapter to begin

cherdiig IntelligentUSB Charging Cable

To Charge Battery Pack, { Included)

1. Plug the battery pack into the USB Charging -
Cable (Included)

2. Once connected, the LED will not light up

3. Duringthe charging process, the LED light E ]

is always on

4. Once the battery pack is fully charged, the

LED light will go out

Note: Tctal charge time isapproximately 23 hours
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7.4V BATTERY SET
USB Charge Oplions

(Included)
u 4 L ]
Mode 1 Mode2 Mode 3

Conmec 1o your Connect to a Cannect to a mokils
compuier USE pon USB adapter charging unit

BATTERY SAFETY |

1. The TR-212 Dump Truck operates using a 7.4V 500mAh Lithium ion battery pack The
remote control transmitter uses (4) 1.5/ AA non-rechargeable batteries

2. Always install batteries using the correct polarty asshown inside of the battery
ccrnpartrnent

3. Never attemmpt to recharge batteries titat are not specified as rechargeable

4. Always charge batterries under adult supervision

5. Remove the remove the rechargeable battery pack from the TR-212 before
attempting to recharge

6. Never mix different types of batteries and never use old batteries and new ones

7. Only use the included rechargeable battery pack with the TR-212, and always use
{4) 1.5V AA batteries for the transmitter.

8. Never leave drained batteries in the transmitter. Alway sreclace them prompty. Ifthe
device is not going tobe used for a long period, remove the battaries

9. Never attempt to rewire the charging port on the battery pack. Prior to charging,
always inspect the battery pack wires for any signs ofdarmage

10. Never attempt tc: recharge the battery pack if it beccmes warped or misshapen

11. Do not store battery pack or batteries near a heat source

12. If the battery or wires show any signs of damage, reglace them imniediaitely'.

13. Only usethe included Inteligent USB Charging Portto recnarge the TR-212
battery peck.

TR-212

Recommande a partir de 8 ans
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CAMION BENNE EN
METAL TELECOMMANDE

TR-212
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Si vousavez des questions surce produit, n’hésitez pas a nous envoyer un e-mail
support@dollardeal.zendesk.com
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RECHARGE DE LA BATTERIE ]

@thodes de recharge

Cannectez le pori de la batterie au port de charge USB intelligent, camme indiqué
Assurez-vous qu'ils sont bien connectés. Branchez ensuite le port USB sur un adaptateur

de charge USB paur commencer la charge

Cable de recharge USB intelligent
Pourcharger le blocde batteries

1.Branchez |a batterie au cable de
USB (inclus).

2.Unefois connecté, la LED ne s'allume pas -' '- |Il
3.Pendant le processus de charge, le voyant LED
est tou|ouis illiiifd

4,Unefois que le bloc debatterie

chargé, le voyant LED s'éteint.

Remargise  le temps total de cha

d'environ 2.3 heures.

BATTERIEDE 7,4V

Options de chargernent USB

=
o 1 {1

Mode 1 Mode 2 Mode 3
Cornexion ay port USH Connamion & un Connexion a un
de wolre ordinaleur adaptalear LISE chargeur mobile

| SECURITE DE LA BATTERIE

1.Le camion benne TR-212 fonctionne & I'aide d'un parc de batteries lithium-ion de 7,4V
500mAh. L'émetteur de la télecommande utilise (4) piles non rechargeables AA de 1,5V.
2. Toujours installer les pilesen respectant la bonne polarite comrne indique a l'intérieur
du compartiment a piles

3. N'essayez jamais de recharger des piles qui ne sont pas spécifiées comme étant
rechargeables

4. Chargez toujours les piles sous la surveilance d'un adulte

5. Retirez le bloc de piles rechargeatles du TR-212 avant de tenter de le recharger.

6. Ne Jamais mélangjer différents types de piles et ne jamais utiliser de vieillespileset
de nouvelles piles

7. N'utilisez que le bloc-piles rechargeable fourni avec le TR-212, et utilisez tcujours4
piles AAde 1,5V pour ['émetteur.

8. Ne laissez Jamais des piles déchargées dans |'émetteur. Remplacez-es toujours
rapidement. Si l'appareil n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période. retrez les piles

9. N'essayezjamais de recébler le portde charge du blocpiles. Avant la charge,
inspectez toujiours les fils du bloc:piles pour détecter tout signe de dommage

10. Ne tentez jamais de recharger le bloc-piles s'il devient déformé ou diffcrme

11. Ne stockez pas le bloc-piles ou les plles a proximité d'une source de chaleur,

12. Si la batterie ou les fils présentent des signes d'endommagement. remplacez-les
imrnédiatement

13. Utilisez uniquement le port de charge USB intelligent fourni pour recharger le bloc-piles
TR-212
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— FCC Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to
comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined
by turning the equipment off and on, the user
iIs encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following
measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the
equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a
circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV

technician for help.

Please read these operating instructions caretully before using the TR-212. Failure to
fallow the directions for proper usage may result in damage to the vehicle or personal

injury

REMOTE CONTROL TRANSMITTER OPERATION
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PAIRING THE TRANSMITTER TO THE VEHICLE ]

The TR-212 transmitter operates using 2.4 GHz
technoogy. To pairthe vehicle to the transmitter
turn the povver to the TR-212 and transmitter“ON’
es shown. Palring happens automatically and
several’beeps" are emitted, when finished

CONTROLLING LIGHT AND SOUND

W
Press this button to turn on the sound Press this button tc turn on the light,
and press once more to turn it off

and press once more to turn it off
STEERING ADJUSTMENTS l
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Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant d'utliser le TR-212. Le non-respect des
consignes dutilsatiion peut enfrainerdes dommages au véhicule ou des blessurescorporelles

FONCTIONNEMENT DE L'EMETTEUR DE LA TELECOMMANDE
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APPARIEMENT DE L'EMETTEUR AU 1

L'émetteur TR-212 fanctionne avec la technologie
2,4 GHz. Pour appairer le véhicule a I'émetteur,
mettez le TR-212 et 'émetteur sous tension

comme indiqué. L'appairage se fait automatiquement
et plusieurs "bips" sont émis, une fois terminé
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Appuyez sur le bouton pour activer le son,  Appuyez sur le bouton pour allumer la lumiére,
et appuyez une nouvellefois pour I'eteindre. et appuyez une nouvelle fois pour I'éteindre
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REGLAGE DE LA DIRECTION |
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Caution: Any changes or modifications to
this device not explicitly approved by
manufacturer could void your authority to
operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the
FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device
may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

RF Exposure Information

The device has been evaluated to meet
general RF exposure requirement. The
device can be used in portable exposure

condition without restriction.

INSTALLING BATTERIES IN THE REMOTE CONTROL l

1. To remove the battery cover, loosen the screw and open the compartment. (Pic. 1)
2. Insert(4) 1.5V AAnon-rechargeable batteres (not included) intc the battery
compartment. Be careful to install them according totne polarity diagram. (Pic. 2)

3. Replace the batlery cover and tighten the screw. (Pic. 3)
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NOTE:
When inseiting batteries into the campartment, be sure tc pay attertion tc the battery polarity
diagram shown above. Vehide will not 'work if batleries are not installed properiy!

VEHICLE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ]

1. Use caution when removing or installing the betteries

2. Never attemptto reconfigure or modify the TR-212

3. Operate this remole controlled vehicle in dry conclitons

4. Vehicle operates best on a smcoth surface

5. When raising or lowering the hopper, keep your fingers away fraim pinch poinis
8. To avoid damage, do not overload the hopger

7. Ifthe TR-212 is not going to be used for an extended period of time, reniove the
batteries frern the device

TR-212

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS ]
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INSTALLATION DES PILES DANS LA TELECOMMANDE

1, Pour retirer le couvercle des piles, desserrez la vis et ouvrez le compartiment. (Pic.1)
2. Insérez (4) piles non rechargeables 1,5V AA (nori fournies) dans le compartiment &
piles. Veillez & les installer en respectant le schéma de polarité des piles. (Pic.2)

3. Remettez le couvercle des piles en place et serrezla vis. (Pic.3)
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REMARQUE:

Lorscuevcus insérez les piles dansi le compartiment, veillez a respecter le diagramme
de polarité des piles indiqué cidessus. Le véhicule ne fonctionnera pas si les piles ne
sont pas installées correctement.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE DU VEHICULE ]

1. Soyez prudent lorsque vous retirez ou installez les piles

2. Ne jamais esseyer de reconfigurer ou de mcdfier le TR-212

3. Utilisez ce vehicule 1élécommandé dans des environnements secs
4. Le véhicule fonctionne mieuxsur une surface lisse

5. Lorsque vous levez cu abaissez la trémie, garcez vos doigts loin des points de
pincerment

B. Pour éviter tcut dommage, ne surchargez pas la trémie

7. Sile TR-212 n'est pas utilisé pendant une période prolongée, retirez les
plles de l'appareil
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INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION J
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ISED Statement

English:This device contains licence-exempt
transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada’ s licence-exempt RSS(s).
Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

The digital apparatus complies with Canadian
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

French: Cet appareil contient des
emetteurs/récepteurs exempts de licence qui
sont conformes aux RSS exemptés de licence
d’'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
economique Canada.

L'exploitation est soumise aux deux conditions
suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer
d’interférences.

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute
interférence, y compris les interférences
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement
indésirable de I'appareil.

I'appareil numeérique du ciem conforme
canadien peut - 3 (b) / nmb - 3 (b).

INSTALLATION OF RECHARGEABLE BATTERY PACK ]

1. Using a Phillips screwdriver. remove the battery ccmpaitrent screw as shown. (Pic 1)
Twist the cover buclde to oper, compartnient

B_,attew coverbucke

(Pic .1)
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2. Cennect the TR-212 peiser port tothe rechargeable pattery pack port. (Pic 2)
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3. Place the battery pack inta the compartment, close the buckle and replace the
scTey and bghlen A (Fic 3)
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Do nol attemptto dismante, modify, or recenfigure this remotfe-ccntrollec vehicle. If paris
tail. replace them using certified replacement parts to maintain tke vehicle stiucture and

safety integrity. Naver attempt to operate this vehicle outslde of its specified limits ci risk

permanent damage to the unit

This procuct was tested and manufacturec to the highest quality standards. This unit has
many moving parts and cauticn must be usec during opera tion to avoid Injury. This vehicle Is
recomniended for users 8 years of age and older. Parental supervision is recommended for
young orerators of this vehicle. This vehicle is intendec' tc be operated in dry conditions ori
a level surface. Water may damisge the electronics so avoid usingthis vehicle in rain or wet
conditions

TR-212

If you have questions about the TR-212 visit us online at

us CA

RGATcp Race USLLC RGABenlLLC

801 Bzrton Springs R ¢ad 801 Barton Springs Road
Austin, TX 78704 Austn, TX78704

Emall suppori@doliardeal

zenceskcom

& Wamnung! Nicht fur kKonder uni ar 36 Mon aten g cdg-
nei verschluckungsgetzhr Sie sellten diese Packuny

@D Waarschuwing! Nia¢ gmsshikt wwmes kinderes jcmger
dad 38 masiides Jer sk kingsg avam Wi mmmien
2uin spiiteren Nachschlageri aufbewaheen,

® Alte auan 1 Ne many ient pas aux enfa nts de mains de
38 muls Rsyue detouffement.Nous vuus ecem
marsie ns de garder cet emvaliage afin davous y
icterer aaventr

& |Advarezntal NO 3decuado para ninasd e menei
de 36 meses Peligro de aslizia Le v>cemedamos
gusrdzr este embalaje paia consuitas futuras.

Q@ Avvencendal Non adaito ai bamb ni di e inferlare
236 mesi. Penusia. il Eluarreein. 5 il L

aan deze verpakking te bawarenvoor teekcmstig
gmb ruk
@ Varning! Ej lamplig for barn under 3€ manader.
Kvasmingsrisk Visskcrmrmersigmgye 8t :dibahsles
definatfoifackeing ter tv ariFlid a reterens.
@ Ustzezanie! Nienadaje sie dla dzec ponze)
36 miesiecy Fysvho zadliw enia Zolelamy
zachowanie tego >pakcwanie do
wykorzy«ta nla w grzyszlosci
@ Ikke egnsi tor bem under i6 maneder - indahalier
conservare Queslo imballaggic per una eoncyltazisne smadee Gamvejtadningen
sLicoessva
@D War ning! Nel suilable fe chelc ren unde ¢ 36 months
Choking hazard Ve racoatmeand thal you relain s
paokng fos future 1eference

A WARNING:

CHOKING HAZARD - smal parts

Not for children uncer 3 years

2QCe® o en

MADE IN CHINA

TR-212

INSTALLATION DE LA BATTERIE RECHARGEABLE

1. ATake dun tourmevs crucorme, retiez |a vis du compariment des ples comme indigué
(Pie.1). Tournez la bouels du couvertle pour Guwr & compastiment
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2. Ccnnectez le portd alimentation du TR-212 au pert du bloc-piles rechargeable.(Pic.2)
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Banttene de 7.4 V

3. Placez le bloz-piles dans le compartimeint, fermez la boucle, remetiez la vis en place
et serrez-la_ (Pic. 3)
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

Nessayez pas de démentet, de medifier ou de recorifigurer ce véhicule telécominiandé
Si des pieces tombent en panne, remipacez-les en utilisant des piéces de recnhange
certifiées afin de maintenir la structure du véhicule et l'intégrité de la sécurité, N'essayez
Jamais d'utiliser ce véhicule en dehors de ses limites spécifiées, sous peine d'endomniager
definitivement Funité

Ce produit a été testé et fabriqué selon les normes de qualté les plus elevées

Cet appareil coniporte de noimbreuses piéces mobiles el il convient de faire preuve de
prudence lorsde son utilisatiors pour éviter toute blessure. Ce véhicule est recommandé
pour les utilisateurs 4gés de 8 ans et plus. La surveillance parentzle est recommandée
peur les jeunes utilisateurs de ce véhicule. Ce véhicule est destiné a éire utilisé dans des
cenditions séches sur une surface plane. L'eau peut endommager les composarits
électroniques ;évitez denc d'utiliserce véhicule sous la pluieou dans des conditions

TR-212

Si vous avez des questions sur le TR-212, visitez notre site Internet :

us CA

RCATop Race US LLC RGA Ben LLC
801 Baiton Springs Road 801 Bartcn Sprngs Rozd
Agissn, TX TET04 | hyrstn, Tx TETOL

Emall: support@dollarceal.
zendesk com
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/\AVERTISSEMENT :

TR-212

This device meets the exemption from the
routine evaluation limits in section 6.3 of RSS
102 and compliance with RSS 102 RF exposure,
users can obtain Canadian information on RF
exposure and compliance.

cet appareil est conforme a I'exemption des
limites d’'évaluation courante dans la section
6.3 du cnr - 102 et conformité avec rss 102 de
I'exposition aux rf, les utilisateurs peuvent
obtenir des données canadiennes sur
I'exposition aux champs rf et la conformite.
This equipment complies with Canada radiation
exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment.

RF Exposure Statement

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF
exposure requirement. The device can be used in

distance Omm between the radiator & your body

without restriction.

L' appareil a été évalué pour réepondre aux

exigences géneérales en matiere d’ exposition aux

RF. L' appareil peut étre utilisé dans la distance

Omm entre le radiateur et votre corps sans

restriction.


https://manuals.plus/m/3298783c4a84c97cac39d7d1b5225af05a03735fcf009482a4f7bca2904d257d

